MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

THIRTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

1858.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA: STEVENS & SAYWARD, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1858.

Снар. 174.

Additional Roll of Accounts No. 38, for 1858.

The committee on accounts having examined the several accounts referred to them, ask leave to present the following

ADDITIONAL REPORT:

That there is now due to the several persons, cities, towns and plantations hereinafter named, the sums set to their names respectively, which when allowed and paid will be in full discharge of all accounts to the several dates therein named, which together with the annexed resolve for payment of the same is respectfully submitted.

N. A. BURPEE, Chairman.

Money paid for Bounty on Animals and Cocoons.

	Claims 1	endered.	Claims allowed.			
, Names of Towns.	Bounty on Animals.	Bounty on Cocoons.	Bounty on Animals	Bounty on Cocoons.	Total am't allowed.	
HANCOCK.						
Orland,	11 00		11 00		\$11 00	
WASHINGTON.						
Dennysville,	2 00		2 00		\$2 00	
OXFORD.						
Carroll, Stoneham,	12 00 8 00		12 00 8 00		12 00 8 00	
ę					\$20 00	
SOMERSET.		ļ		-		
Bingham, Solon,	30 00 4 00		30 00 4 00		30 00 4 00	
· .			,		\$34 00	
PENOBSCOT.						
Burlington,	32 00		32 00		\$32 00	
AROOSTOOK,						
Orient plantation, .	8 00		8 00		\$8 00	

Sheriffs' Accounts.

Date.		N	Amount claimed.	Amount allowed.			
May,	1857. " " "	B. F. Blackstone, Daniel Bunker, . B. H. Gilbreth, . Nath'l G. Marshall, Samuel Daggett, .	•	•	•	21 75 7 25 14 50 13 00 12 00	13 00
****	66	C. D. Gilmore, .	•	-0	•	45 00	\$106 25

Coroners' Accounts.

Nov. 1,		Thomas J. Sheri	man,				18 00	18 00
June 5,		N. Nichols,		••	•		31 69	
Dec. 4,	"	C. P. Hunton,	•	•	• ,	•	5 00	5 00
		1					}	
							1)	\$54 69

Printers' Accounts.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Malan Dingles Is	1 4 50	1 4 50
June 13, 1857.	Nelson Dingley, Jr.,	3 00	
" 5, " " " "	L. O. Cowan,	9 00	
-56 66	Wm. M. Rust,		
	Nutt & Osborn,	20 00	20 00
	C. O. Furbush,	23 00	
	Northern Tribune,	25 00	
	Stacy Fowler,	20 00	20 00
	L. N. Prescott,	25 00	
	Moore & Dickerson,	30 00	
	M. V. Stetson & Co.,	26 00	26 00
	J. J. Ramsey,	19 00	19 00
	A. &. E. Sprague,	20 00	20 00
	Proprietors Eastern Times,	17 80	17 80
	George W. Millett,	18 50	
	Fuller & Fuller,	23 00	23 00
	Maine State Seminary, (Seminary Advocate,)	15 00	15 00
	Fuller & Fuller, (Weekly Age,) .	33 00	33 00
	Jos. L. Patten.	15 00	15 00
	C. H. Paine,	20 00	20 00
	Wm. M. Rust.	38 00	38 00
	William Thompson,	22 00	22 00
	Stevens & Sayward, (Journal,)	32 00	32 00
	" " (Tri-Weekly Journal,	25 00	25 00
	John Porter,	23 00	23 00
	Wm. A. Drew,	38 00	38 00
	Waldron & Dingley, (Evangelist,)	28 00	28 00
	N. K. Sawyer,	20 00	20 00
	Waldron & Dingley, (Lewiston Falls Journal,)		22 00
	A. G. Tenney,	16 00	16 00
	John Jackson	15 00	15 00
1050	Marcellus Emery, for the Bangor Journal,		10 00
1000.	from Aug. 1, 1857 to Aug. 1, 1858, (Sec'ys		
	Office,)	5 00	5 00
March 8. "		296 00	296 00
m.z.a	Elias G. Hedge & Co.,	1,343 19	1,343 19
	Fuller and Fuller, (printing,)		104 95
Sept. 10, 1857.	Wheeler & Lynde, (printing,)	104 95	
1857 and 1858.	Stevens & Sayward,	12,392 06	j
"	" "	88 50	
	,	10.100 70]
	, ,	12,480 56	}
	CR.		
Maroh 8, "	By cash of Treasurer of State, as per receipts		0.005.00
	to this date,	9,515 50	2,965 06
	İ		Ar 0.1
	1	• •	\$5,354 00

Miscellaneous Accounts.

Date.		Names.	Amount claimed.	Amount allowed.	
April 27,	1957.	County of Penobscot, for expense on prisoner who died in jail.	170 97	170 97	
	66-	Charles Simmons & Co., for binding,	579 70		
Jan. 11,	1858.	Lewis D. Moore, for preparing books for com-			
7.		mittee on accounts,	5 00	5 00	
April 10,	1857.	Hartford & Smith, binding,	2,351 00		
		Cr.			
Dec. 1,	1857.	By cash of state treasurer on warrants as per receipts,	500 00	1,851 00	
March,		Joseph B. Hall, indexing journal of senate for 1858,	125 00	125′ 00	
March,	1858.	George W. Wilcox, for indexing journal of	705 00	107.00	
		house for 1858,	125 00		
Feb. 17,	1858.	Fdward Fenno, stationery bill,	504 20	504 20	
				\$3,360 87	

Additional Aggregate Roll No. 38, for 1858.

Coun	Bounty on Animals.	Bounty on Cocoons.	Total am't allowed.				
County of Hancook,		•	•	•	11 00		11 00
" Washington,	•		•	•	2 00		2 00
" Oxford,			•	•	20 00		20 00
" Somerset,					3/1 00		34 00
" Penebscot,					32 00		32 00
" Aroostook,					8 00		8 00
Sheriffs' accounts.			•		1 1		106 25
Coroners' accounts.					1		54 69
Printers' accounts.							5,354 00
Miscellaneous accounts,	•	•	•	•			3,360 87
							\$8,982 81

Chapter 174.

Resolve for the payment of additional roll of accounts number thirty-eight.

Payment of..

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid out of any money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, to the several persons, cities, towns and plantations, respectively named in the additional roll of accounts numbered thirty-eight, the sums set against the names of such persons, cities, towns and plantations, amounting in the aggregate to the sum of eight thousand nine hundred eighty-two dollars eighty-one cents, in full discharge of the claims and demands to which they severally refer.

[Approved March 26, 1858.]